

Alliance for Leadership and Education

Advancing Innovation and Quality in Adult Day Services

The Alliance for Leadership and Education (ALE) is a 501(c) 3 corporation governed by a seven member Board of Directors. Its mission is to "advance innovation and quality in adult day services through research and analysis, training, policy development and leadership for the benefit of consumers and their caregivers."

The ALE also provides guidance and information about adult day services to the public and policy-makers through its partnership with the California Association for Adult Day Services (CAADS).

ALE has a history of successful grant supported projects, including but not limited to:

- Thomas J. Long Foundation
 - \$750,000
 - \$50,000
- SCAN Health Plan Community Giving program:
 - \$2 million to support design of a Community Based Health Home model (2013-2014)
- The California Wellness Foundation:
 - \$100,000 for Core Operating Support (2011-2013)
 - \$150,000 for Core Operating Support (2008-2010)
- The California Community Foundation:
 - \$90,000 to support TOPS: Tracking Outcomes for Program Success (2011-2013)
 - \$102,000 for Core Operating Support (2009-2011)
- Archstone Foundation:
 - \$300,000 for development of a comprehensive on-line directory of adult day services 2008-2010



CAADS

California Association for Adult Day Services

Established in 1977, California Association for Adult Day Services (CAADS) is the oldest and largest state association for adult day services in the nation and provides national leadership on policy issues. CAADS is a 501 (c) 6 organization supported by dues, donations, and fee-based educational activities, whose purpose is to develop leadership skills, and facilitate the success of its members who support and assist people with long-term challenges to realize their individual potential.

CAADS members include providers, local government, case managers, consultants, vendors and others interested in supporting the mission of the organization. CAADS provider members agree

to abide by a Code of Ethics and are screened and approved by the CAADS Membership Committee.